CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified
adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except
that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective
date.

A. AGRICULTURE AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rule:
80-1-13-.10 Renewal of Restricted Use Pesticide Use Permits
Date Filed: August 20, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2007.

Amended Rules:

80-10-5-.06 Alabama Regulated Areas

80-10-9-.02 Definitions

80-10-9-.16 Responsibilities of Structural Pest Control Permittees for
Subterranean Termite Control Work

80-10-12-.04 Regulated Areas

Date Filed: August 20, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 29, 2007.

Repealed Rule:

80-10-12-.05 Elimination Area

Date Filed: August 20, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 29, 2007.

B ASSISTED LIVING ADMINISTRATORS, BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF
Amended Rule:
135-X-2-.01 Definitions
Date Filed: August 10, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 29, 2007.

C. BUILDING COMMISSION
Amended Rule:
170-X-2-.01 Adopted Standard Codes
Date Filed: August 6, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 29, 2007.

D. CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

190-X-3-.01 Acupuncture

190-X-3-.02 Chiropractic Physiological Therapeutics
190-X-5-.09 Chiropractic Records Required; Release of Records

Date Filed: August 13, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 29, 2007.



EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF

Repealed Rule:

Chapter 290-3-3 Teacher Education

Date Filed: August 6, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 29, 2007.

New Rule:

Chapter 290-3-3 Teacher Education

Date Filed: August 6, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 29, 2007.

GEOLOGISTS, BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR PROFESSIONAL

Amended Rule:

Chapter 364-X-4  Fees

Date Filed: August 27, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2007.

HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

660-1-6-.11 Adult Protective Service Records

Date Filed: August 3, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 29, 2007.

Amended Rules:

660-2-2-.03 Rights and Responsibilities of Applicants and Recipients
660-2-2-.06 Standard of Promptness

660-2-2-.08 Redetermination of Eligibility
660-2-2-.09 Definitions: Redetermination Process
660-2-2-.13 Erroneous Payments

660-2-2-.14 Advance Notice

660-2-2-.18 JOBS

660-2-2-.27 Need Requirement — General
660-2-2-.28 Resources

660-2-2-.40 Time Limits

Date Filed: August 6, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 29, 2007.

Repealed Rules:
660-2-2-.29 Homestead
660-2-2-.39 Applicant Job Search Requirements

Date Filed: August 6, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 29, 2007.

MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

540-X-7-.30 Physician Assistants’ Advisory Committee

Date Filed: August 16, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 29, 2007.



MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF (CONT.)
New Rules:
Chapter 540-X-11  Guidelines for the Use of Lasers and Other Modalities Affecting
Living Tissue
Chapter 540-X-11  Appendix A - Guidelines for the Use of Lasers and Other
Modalities Affecting Living Tissue
Date Filed: August 16, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 29, 2007.

MEDICAL LICENSURE COMMISSION

Amended Rules:

545-X-2-.03 Certificate of Registration

Chapter 545-X-2  Appendix B — Alabama Medical License Renewal Application
545-X-6-.04 Expiration and Renewal of Special Purpose License

Chapter 545-X-6  Appendix B — Application for Renewal of a Special Purpose

License
Date Filed: July 26, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2007.

ONSITE WASTEWATER BOARD

Amended Rule:

628-X-3-.01 Requirement for Licensing

Date Filed: August 10, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 29, 2007.

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:
810-6-1-.196 Withdrawals from Inventory
810-6-5-.22 Lodgings Tax Returns

Date Filed: August 24, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2007.

SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF THE

Amended Rule:

820-4-3-.01 Procedures for Revised Article 9 of the Uniform Commercial Code;
General Provisions

Date Filed: August 6, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 29, 2007.



